3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
(O copvricHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | ORIGINAL 23av2012 | GH | TE
\UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR RS o o Tes
B | ECR-21-001962 20FE82021 | JWC | RK
21516751 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151675-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-21516175-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151615-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151615-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 AN
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED SKT CONTACT FOR NECTOR CONN - 1 - 1 - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 180231 SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 4]
4 90-5 10 mm [ 193- 201 IN] . - - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 1420165 : : - [ - [ r [ - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
appLIcATIONES ~ [REF|REF|REF [REF| 9949702  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 1 1 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 983
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
293645-1 2359527-1 2359528~ 1 - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
- 1 1 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 1 1 1 211971401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T [ [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
- ? ? 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1 53
- 1 1 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 1 - W 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - [ r v [ ] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 18036072~ SCR. BHSC., RoHS (M8& X 25) 41
VDR DR APEL A TOR ~ [ [ [ [ 1| 3 1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A - |22 2| 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R , R
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S N O O B c844992-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ ! ! ! ! 1320928-¢ SIRIP GUIDE c4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S R w w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-3 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 W W 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 ? ? 1 1 1-16337133-5 |[ANVIL, WIRE 3
*WARNING N B e W * f :
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N I I I } ; :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ ] 1-2119757-0 |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. S R R ) ) .
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B I I A i i 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-72 SPACER, CRIMPER /
- -] - - - - - e
1 1 ? ? 1 1 456409-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM ]
“77|-72[-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T Sls et 1o ERGE o, PR Cottaott e Buojiberihe Srckuiation | DU 23MAYZ0Te G TE Connectivit
HOF FNER — y
CﬁELMN cAMAY201 ¢ ' 7/15; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD CAMAY 2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}gﬁﬁ - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151675 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

APVD

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.24+0.5

-

\\‘i’%F

SEE DETAIL A"

@ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

© Wﬁ%%m
43.7640.05
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
Day=
CAM FPOSTTITONS =T -
: =T
]
30mm STROKE 30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE LI
L=J
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
o DWHNOFFNER 23MAY20T2 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN ZAMAYZOWZ :D HOrHSburg’ e eee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD CAMAY 2012 | NAME ‘
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N mm pRlsch%Bswc Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éi%fii}éﬁﬁ L SR s )
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i .
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 |(C=2151675 -
oo rEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151675-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
c-2151675-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151675-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL ] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED SKT CONTACT FOR NECTOR CONN 1 1 I N TR R VR
_ﬂ - - ) .
4 MyaRfoi;Rng;ENfgﬁlN} |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE I 21195801  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
0. SEENE -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
XEEMM%MN [14-20165 ] ) - |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
o ] ] ] -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
B 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c119695-2  |FEeD CAM, POST FEED 114c
T ST eI 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | AN RCIEILA RS 129
ST7F FEJ am [ INCH] RCFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 148505386808723 ;géwENTﬁ%EEEACMGE | 67512
2.50mm? 2.18+/-0.03 [.086+/-.001] 40 _ | | 21197971-9 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 170
1. 50mm? 1.92+/-0.03 [.076+/-.0011 ~ 6.8 -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-2 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
B 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
T -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 141
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1| 1 ] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zf\xgggggggCg;UEE#SEg;%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 15 T2 1 3 28449620 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRI? GUIE 130
B 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L 174°°886-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 13209¢e8-¢  |STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000 N | 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 1T ] ] 1-1633733-5 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
- - : : 7
- - : : 6
SWARNTNG - 1| 1 ] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B I T - i 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1555885 [SPACER CRINPER ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. 1 - - ’ >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 456409-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
“771-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSWATZOT? — TE Comect v
CQ?EEQEE CAMAY 2012 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Horrsbur% PAﬂ7105%608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 2AMAY 2012 | NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m o L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
D olC T Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [G2151675 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —={ |l=——3.240.5
N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSITIONS OO =

—]

30mm STROKE
30 STROKE 30mm STROKE
mm -
I —

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T TR R [ Z3WT 0T = = ey
CHTK BN ZAMAY 20172 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD CAMAY 2012 [NaME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w 675
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



